CONSUMER LAW SECTION COUNCIL
FY2024-2025

Chair/CLE Coordinator Marilyn E. Gartley
Anderson & Assoc., PA
Post Office Box 76
Columbia, SC 29202
(803) 252-8600
gartley@email.sc.edu

Chair-Elect Penny Hays Cauley
Hays Cauley, PC
1303 W. Evans Street
Florence, SC 29501
(843) 665-1717
phc917 @hayscauley.com

Secretary Travis E. Menk
Brock & Scott, PLLC
6701 Carmel Road, Suite 315
Charlotte, NC 28226
(704) 369-0676
Travis.Menk@brockandscott.com

Section Delegate Eric S. Reed
Reed Law Firm, PA
220 Stoneridge Drive, Suite 301
Columbia, SC 29210
(803) 726-4888
ereed@reedlawsc.com

Immediate Past Chair Jason Wyman
Womble Bond Dickinson (US) LLP
550 South Main Street, Suite 400
Greenville, SC 29601
(864) 255-5421
Jason.Wyman@wbd-us.com

COUNCIL MEMBERS

Mary M. “Molly” Campolong, exp. 2025
Robinson Gray Stepp & Laffitte, LLC

Post Office Box 11449

Columbia, SC 29211

(803) 227-1127
mcampolong@robinsongray.com
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Tara Nauful, exp. 2025

Best Law, P.A.

999 Lake Hunter Circle, Suite D
Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464

(843) 793-4744
tara@bestlawsc.com

D. Adam Birr, exp. 2026

S.C. Department of Consumer Affairs
Post Office Box 5757

Columbia, SC 29250

(803) 734-4258
abirr@scconsumer.gov

Andrew M. Connor, exp. 2026
Connor Law

1501 Belle Isle Ave #110

Mt. Pleasant, SC 29464

(843) 606-1578

andrew @connor.law

Dave Maxfield, exp. 2027
Dave Maxfield, Attorney, LLC
Post Office Box 11865
Columbia, SC 29211

(803) 509-6800
dave@consumerlawsc.com

Elizabeth R. Heilig, exp. 2027
Meredith Law Firm, LLC

4000 Faber Place Drive, Suite 120
N. Charleston, SC 29405

(843) 529-9000
eheilig@meredithlawfirm.com
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